BioTech and Drugs:  Techne (TECH)


	
	TECH
	EMBX
	GILD
	HYBN

	Cash:debt
	6
	No debt
	2.5
	14

	Q1 sales ($M)
	34.5
	11.7
	134
	26.2

	Q1 profit ($M)
	26
	7
	114
	26

	MarketCap ($M)
	1,230
	104
	7,679
	38


Notes:

· HYBN shows sudden revenues as of Q1.  (No track record, but are they on to something?)

· TECH shows consistent sales and profit growth of 15% for last 4Q’s

· GILD shows even higher sales and profit growth, and they are ramping up!
(What are these guys doing?!)

· EMBX shows a decline in the rate of sales and profit growth over the last 4Qs.

· GILD is priced slightly higher than TECH per earnings (PE) and
measurably higher per sales, cashflow, and free cashflow

· GILD has more cash than TECH per quick and current ratios

· GILD has higher returns than TECH per assets and equity and
shows a positive trend in both (versus a negative trend in both for TECH).

My conclusion:  Considering cashflow and fundamentals Gilead Sciences is a superior investment to Techne Corp. in the Biotechnology &Drugs group

Medical Equipment & Supplies:  Patterson Dental (PDCO)


	
	PDCO
	MMSI
	PLMD
	VITL
	OFIX

	Cash:debt
	No debt
	11
	8
	7
	6

	Q1 sales ($M)
	388
	29
	88
	46
	45

	Q1 profit ($M)
	133
	13
	57
	24
	34

	Market Cap ($M)
	2,812
	274
	378
	374
	413


Notes:

· MMSI shows inferior and inconsistent returns on assets and equity

· VITL shows inconsistent and generally declining returns

· OFIX shows inferior sales and profits growth

· PLMD and PDCO show strong and consistent sales and profits growth
(slight edge to PLMD)

· PLMD gross margin is nearly double PDCO

· PLMD A/R and Inv growth (vs sales growth) is measurably less than PDCO

· PLMD is priced less significantly less than PDCO versus earnings, sales, and cashflow (but more vs free cashflow)

· PLMD has more cash (quick and current ratios) than PDCO

· PLMD shows higher returns (on assets and equity) than PDCO and
the trend is positive vs flat line returns for PDCO.
My conclusion:  Considering cashflow and fundamentals PolyMedica Corp is a superior investment to Patterson Dental Co. in the Medical Equipment & Supplies group.

